
County of King George, Virginia
Monthly Receipts and Expenditures
Month of May-2023

Cash Basis Receipts and Disbursements:

Beginning Balance $ 36,751,163.40         
Receipts 19,500,769.19       
Disbursements (23,815,833.71)     
Ending Balance $ 32,436,098.88         

Notes:
This summary is for the County Checking Account.

The Ending Balance should agree with the balance
reported on the monthly statement of accounts for the General Checking Account.



Beginning Balance 36,751,163.40

Ending balance 32,436,098.88

Total Credits

  Regular Deposits 1,577,152.26

  Tsys Credit Card Deposits 48,360.96

Cova EDI 4,352,728.05

Parks & Rec Revenue 49,940.00

Amb Fees 74,406.78

SML  2,407.87

Incoming Wires

End of Month Bank Charges 59,191.81

ACH Returns

TACS $43,540.37

Misc Revenue $58,643.45

School Revenue $29,530.75

Fraud Check Refund

Munibilling UT Deposits $147,482.03

Web Credit Card Deposits 49,069.01

7842 Transfers $12,600,837.21

  Prev Mo In Trans  $407,478.64

Total $19,500,769.19

Total Debits

Charge backs ($13.00)

BankCard/TSYS Fees ($4,651.19)

Treasurer State Payments ES SI S ($25,544.96)

ICMA ($17,310.64)

VRS Transfers ($230,170.41)

Direct Deposit ($3,131,970.47)

VA Tax Pymt ($160,911.50)

IRS Tax Pymt ($987,677.32)

Child Support ($2,549.60)

AXA Payments ($8,467.00)

Wire Transfers Out

Visa Payment ($4,943.01)

Bank Charges (1,561.32)

7842 Transfers ($12,600,837.21)

Previous Months In Transit ($712,083.23)

Posted Next Month

Cleared Checks (5,927,142.85)

Fraud Checks

Total (23,815,833.71)

Ending Balance  

Total Credits/Debits ($4,315,064.52)


